

## भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान भुवनेश्वर

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHUBANESWAR

## Argul, Khorda- 752050

## ADVERTISEMENT No. Rectt.-Contract/01/Non-Teaching/2025 Dt. 24.03.2025

Online applications are invited from the aspiring eligible candidates for the engagement of **"Security Supervisor" on contract basis.** The position is purely temporary in nature. The details are given below:

Name of the Post	Number of	Consolidated	Nature of
	vacancy	Remuneration	Engagement
Security Supervisor	01	Rs. 20,000/- to Rs. 35,000/- P.M.	On-Contract basis

## **Qualification & Experiences:**

Nan	ne of the Post	Particu	lars		
		i)	Essential Educational Qualification :		
			Matriculation or equivalent from a recognized Board or Institute.		
		ii)	Experience:		
		Minimum 10 years of service in Armed forces (CPOs/Defence Forces)			
		iii)	Period of Contract: Initially for 2 years and extendable on satisfactory		
			performance.		
		iv)	Mode of Selection: Skill test & Interview		
Security Supervisor		<b>v</b> )	Working hours: Shift duties (8 hours per shift including night shift, 6 days a		
			week)		
	Security	vi)	Accommodation: No accommodation facilities will be provided by IIT		
		Bhubaneswar.			
	v v		Upper age Limit: 50 years		
		<u>Note</u> :-			
		1.	The Security Supervisor will be responsible for ground duties, on-ground		
		patrolling, report writing and liaising with external agencies. (e.g Police, Fire,			
			Forest Department etc.)		
		2.	Wearing of uniform is mandatory. The cost of uniform will be reimbursed as per		
			existing norms.		
		3.	Candidate possessing a valid LMV Driving License and a fire fighting certificate		
			will be given preference.		
General Information					
1. Aspiring candidates satisfying the eligibility criteria may apply through online process. Candidates must go					
through the advertisement before filling up the online application form.					
2. Candidates must attach scanned copies of educational certificates & experience certificates, if any, while					
	applying online.				
3.					
4	online application is 08.04.2025. Candidates are advised not to send the hardcopy of the application.				
4. 5.		t is purely temporary in nature and has nothing to do with permanent position in the Institute.			
э.		f any difficulty in filling up the application form, feel free to contact Recruitment Cell, Phone: 0674-			
6.	<ul> <li>7134815, email: <u>info.recruitment@iitbbs.ac.in</u>.</li> <li>In case of any dispute/ambiguity in the process of selection, the decision of the Director, IIT Bhubaneswar shall</li> </ul>				
0.	be final and binding.				
			Sd/-		
			Su/- REGISTRAR		